The total number of shares of Hong Kong Telecommunications (HKT) Limited in issue is
2,488,200,001 ordinary shares. No part of the equity securities of Hong Kong Telecommunications
(HKT) Limited is listed or dealt on any stock exchange and no listing or permission to deal in such
securities is being or is proposed to be sought.

39

CAPITALISATION AND EXTERNAL INDEBTEDNESS

Capitalisation and External Indebtedness of the Guarantors

The following table sets forth on an actual basis of the consolidated capitalisation and external
indebtedness of HKTGH as at 31 December 2015, and as adjusted to give effect to (i) the Notes being
offered; (ii) the drawdown of bank loans and other borrowings of HK$7,808 million during the period
from 1 January to 30 June 2016; (iii) the repayment of bank loans of HK$3,783 million during the
period from 1 January to 30 June 2016; (iv) the redemption of U.S.$500 million 4.25% guaranteed
notes in February 2016; and (v) the issuance of 2 ordinary shares of HKTGH at a subscription price
of U.S.$18 million in May 2016.

As at 31 December 2015

Actual As Adjusted

(HK$ million)
(audited)

(U.S.$
million)(1) (HK$ million)

(U.S.$
million)(1)

Short-term debt:

4.25% Guaranteed Notes due 2016 ..... 3,879 500 — —

3,879 500 — —

Long-term debt:

Bank loans ..... 20,930 2,700 24,867 3,208

3.75% Guaranteed Notes due 2023 ..... 3,711 479 3,711 479

The Zero Coupon Guaranteed Notes due
2030 ..... 2,308 298 2,308 298

3.625% Guaranteed Notes due 2025 ..... 3,821 493 3,821 493

1.65% Guaranteed Notes due 2027 ..... 1,666 215 1,666 215

Other borrowings ..... 149 19 237 31

The Notes offered hereby ..... — — 5,813 750

32,585 4,204 42,423 5,474

Total debts ..... 36,464 4,704 42,423 5,474

Capital and reserves:

Share capital ..... 4,961 640 4,961 640

Reserves ..... 25,314 3,266 25,453 3,284

Shareholder’s equity ..... 30,275 3,906 30,414 3,924

Total capitalisation and external
indebtedness (2) ..... 66,739 8,610 72,837 9,398

Notes:

(1) A rate of HK$7.7507 to U.S.$1 (as at 31 December 2015) was adopted for the conversion of HK dollar to U.S. dollar.

(2) Total capitalisation and external indebtedness represents shareholder’s equity plus total debts.

Save for the adjustment events above (together with amortisation of front-end expenses and issue
discount in relation thereto), there has been no material change in the external indebtedness of
HKTGH since 31 December 2015.

40

The following table sets forth on an actual basis of the consolidated capitalisation and external

indebtedness of Hong Kong Telecommunications (HKT) Limited as at 31 December 2015, and as

adjusted to give effect to (i) the Notes being offered; (ii) the drawdown of bank loans and other

borrowings of HK$7,808 million during the period from 1 January to 30 June 2016; (iii) the repayment

of bank loans of HK$3,783 million during the period from 1 January to 30 June 2016; and (iv) the

redemption of U.S.$500 million 4.25% guaranteed notes in February 2016.

As at 31 December 2015

Actual As Adjusted

(HK$
million)

(audited)
(U.S.$

million)(1)
(HK$

million)
(U.S.$

million)(1)

Short-term debt:

4.25% Guaranteed Notes due 2016 ..... 3,879 500 — —

3,879 500 — —

Long-term debt:

Bank loans ..... 20,930 2,700 24,867 3,208

3.75% Guaranteed Notes due 2023 ..... 3,711 479 3,711 479

The Zero Coupon Guaranteed Notes due 2030 ..... 2,308 298 2,308 298

3.625% Guaranteed Notes due 2025 ..... 3,821 493 3,821 493

1.65% Guaranteed Notes due 2027 ..... 1,666 215 1,666 215

Other borrowings ..... 149 19 237 31

The Notes offered hereby ..... — — 5,813 750

32,585 4,204 42,423 5,474

Total debts ..... 36,464 4,704 42,423 5,474

Capital and reserves:

Share capital ..... 9,945 1,283 9,945 1,283

Reserves ..... 3,245 419 3,245 419

Shareholder’s equity ..... 13,190 1,702 13,190 1,702

Total capitalisation and external indebtedness (2).. 49,654 6,406 55,613 7,176

Notes:

(1) A rate of HK$7.7507 to U.S.$1 (as at 31 December 2015) was adopted for the conversion of HK dollar to U.S. dollar.

(2) Total capitalisation and external indebtedness represents shareholder’s equity plus total debts.

Save for the adjustment events above (together with amortisation of front-end expenses and issue

discount in relation thereto), there has been no material change in the external indebtedness of Hong

Kong Telecommunications (HKT) Limited since 31 December 2015.

Capitalisation and External Indebtedness of the Issuer

As at the date of this Offering Circular, the Issuer had no outstanding debt and an authorised share